## HB0665/723623/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 665

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike "accidents" and substitute "<u>crashes</u>"; in line 10, strike "the"; in the same line, after "County" insert "<u>or a municipality in Montgomery County</u>"; and strike beginning with "Department" in line 11 down through the comma in line 12.

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 6, after "THE" insert "MUNICIPALITY'S,"; in the same line, after "COUNTY'S" insert "OR STATE'S"; and in the same line, strike "LOCAL".

On page 3 in line 8, and on page 5 in line 12, in each instance, strike "ACCIDENTS" and substitute "CRASHES".

On page 5, in line 10, after "THE" insert "MUNICIPALITY'S,"; in line 11, after "COUNTY'S" insert ", OR STATE'S"; in the same line, strike "LOCAL"; in line 30, strike "THE"; in the same line, after "COUNTY" insert "OR A MUNICIPALITY IN MONTGOMERY COUNTY"; and strike beginning with "DEPARTMENT" in line 30 down through the comma in line 32.